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Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Winters

Sen. Bates

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 96B, 97

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Carter, Chair
Sen. Westlund

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support

Services — Public Hearing
Federal Grant Request —Public Health Division HIV/STD/TB Program —
Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A
003 Chair Boone Calls the meeting to order at 1:17 p.m.
006 Chair Boone Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services — Department Wide Support Services.
011 Fariborz Pakseresht,
Chief Administrative
Officer, Department of
Human Services
040 Rick Howard, Interim
Chief Information
Officer, Department of
Human Services
084 Sen. Winters
088 Mr. Howard
089 Sen. Winters
098 Mr. Howard
102 Sen. Winters
110 Bruce Goldberg,
Director, Department of
Human Services
147 Sen. Winters
152 Chair Boone
158 Mr. Goldberg
171 Sen. Morrisette
173 Mr. Goldberg
176 Mr. Howard



231
234
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239
251
255
301
308
311
372
374
393
412

432

443

451
TAPE 96B

001
021

037

049
052

057
060
061
079
095
137
145
171
191
220
225

284
288

298
298

313
315

Rep. Kotek
Mr. Howard
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Howard
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Howard
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Fariborz
Mr. Howard
Chair Boone
Mr. Howard
Sen. Winters

Sheila Baker, Legislative

Fiscal Office
Chair Boone

Mr. Fariborz
Mr. Howard

Mr. Howard
Mr. Fariborz

Mr. Howard

Rep. Boone
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Howard

Chair Boone
Sen. Winters
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Fariborz
Chair Boone

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Fariborz
Sen. Winters
Chair Boone
Rep. Morgan

Chair Boone
Sen. Gordly

Chair Boone
Ms. Baker

Chair Boone
Chair Boone

Continues his presentation.

Presents handout on Department of Human Services program
prioritization exercise (Exhibit #1).

Refers to the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation of
Federal grant request to provide housing to low-income
persons living with HIV/AIDS, Exhibit #2, 5/9/2007.

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5031.

Open Work Session on a federal grant request to provide
housing to low-income persons living with HIV/AIDS.



328 Victor Fox, HIV Care Presents Memo on Housing Opportunities for Persons With
and Treatment Program AIDS federal grant (Exhibit #2).
Manager, Public Health
Division, Department of
Human Services

419 Rep. Garrard
423 Mr. Fox
TAPE 97B

001 Mr. Fox Continues his response to Rep. Garrard.

004 Rep. Garrard

006 Ryan Deibert

017 Rep. Garrard

020 Mr. Deibert

023 Sen. Winters

028 Mr. Deibert

033 Sen. Winters

036 Mr. Deibert

042 Sen. Winters

044 Rep. Kotek

049 Mr. Deibert

057 Rep. Kotek

059 Mr. Deibert

061 Sen. Westlund

067 Rep. Nathanson Moves the federal grant request to provide housing to low-
income persons living with HIV/AIDS to the Full Committee
with a Do Pass recommendation.

070 Chair Boone

073 Rep. Garrard

079 Chair Boone

082 Rep. Kotek

085 Sen. Gordly

102 Sen. Westlund

123 Sen. Winters

130 Chair Boone
Vote: 7-0-3
Exc: Sens. Carter and Bates; Rep. Morgan

134 Chair Boone Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

135 Chair Boone Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:
Written response by the agency to Sen. Gordly (Exhibit #3).




