JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 96B, 97
Members Present:	Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support Services – Public Hearing Federal Grant Request –Public Health Division HIV/STD/TB Program – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A		
003	Chair Boone	Calls the meeting to order at 1:17 p.m.
006	Chair Boone	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services – Department Wide Support Services.
011	Fariborz Pakseresht, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of Human Services	
040	Rick Howard, Interim Chief Information Officer, Department of Human Services	
084	Sen. Winters	
088	Mr. Howard	
089	Sen. Winters	
098	Mr. Howard	
102	Sen. Winters	
110	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services	
147	Sen. Winters	
152	Chair Boone	
158	Mr. Goldberg	
171	Sen. Morrisette	
173	Mr. Goldberg	
176	Mr. Howard	

231	Rep. Kotek	
234	Mr. Howard	
236	Rep. Kotek	
239	Mr. Howard	
251	Rep. Kotek	
255	Mr. Howard	
301	Rep. Kotek	
308	Mr. Fariborz	
311	Mr. Howard	
372	Chair Boone	
374	Mr. Howard	
393	Sen. Winters	
412	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
432	Chair Boone	
443	Mr. Fariborz	
451	Mr. Howard	
TAPE 96B		
001	Mr. Howard	Continues his presentation.
021	Mr. Fariborz	
037	Mr. Howard	
049	Rep. Boone	
052	Rep. Kotek	
057	Mr. Howard	
060	Chair Boone	
061	Sen. Winters	
079	Rep. Morgan	
095	Mr. Fariborz	
137	Chair Boone	
145	Rep. Nathanson	
171	Mr. Fariborz	
191	Sen. Winters	
220	Chair Boone	
225	Rep. Morgan	
284	Chair Boone	
288	Sen. Gordly	
298	Chair Boone	
298	Ms. Baker	Presents handout on Department of Human Services program prioritization exercise (Exhibit #1).
		Refers to the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation of Federal grant request to provide housing to low-income persons living with HIV/AIDS, Exhibit #2, 5/9/2007.
313	Chair Boone	Closes Public Hearing on HB 5031.
315	Chair Boone	Open Work Session on a federal grant request to provide housing to low-income persons living with HIV/AIDS.

328	Victor Fox, HIV Care and Treatment Program Manager, Public Health Division, Department of Human Services	Presents Memo on Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS federal grant (Exhibit #2) .
419	Rep. Garrard	
423	Mr. Fox	
TAPE 97B		
001	Mr. Fox	Continues his response to Rep. Garrard.
004	Rep. Garrard	
006	Ryan Deibert	
017	Rep. Garrard	
020	Mr. Deibert	
023	Sen. Winters	
028	Mr. Deibert	
033	Sen. Winters	
036	Mr. Deibert	
042	Sen. Winters	
044	Rep. Kotek	
049	Mr. Deibert	
057	Rep. Kotek	
059	Mr. Deibert	
061	Sen. Westlund	
067	Rep. Nathanson	Moves the federal grant request to provide housing to low- income persons living with HIV/AIDS to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
070	Chair Boone	
073	Rep. Garrard	
079	Chair Boone	
082	Rep. Kotek	
085	Sen. Gordly	
102	Sen. Westlund	
123	Sen. Winters	
130	Chair Boone	
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Carter and Bates; Rep. Morgan
134	Chair Boone	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
135	Chair Boone	Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Written response by the agency to Sen. Gordly (Exhibit #3).